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Table 5 - Comparative analysis of the indicators of the integral assessment of the environmental comfort of the climate for the cities of Taganrog and Rostov-on-Don

	№
	Station
	I stage of bioclimatic assessment
	II stage

	III stage
	Meaning
  I BK,
points

	
	
	BAT
	REET
	ET
	Qs
	I
	Km
	

	warm climate season of the year

	1.
	Rostov-on-Don
	20.6
	19.8
	9.4
	-0.6
	12.4
	0.9
	3.2

	2.
	Taganrog 
	21.2
	20.6
	10.3
	-0.6
	9.2
	0.4
	4.4

	cold climatic season of the year

	3.
	Rostov-on-Don
	5.0
	-0.4
	-14.9
	-1.6
	25.9
	1.3
	1.0

	4.
	Taganrog
	6.1
	0.9
	-13.3
	-1.5
	24.7
	1.4
	1.2
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